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Methodology Summary
Sample: 1000 registered voters | Fielded August 25–August 26 | Published August 28, 2025
Mode: Mixed-mode approach using opt-in online panels and SMS outreach to improve demographic and geographic reach
Margin of Error: ±3.0% at 95% confidence | Sponsor: Quantus Insights Funded 

Weighting & Adjustment
Propensity Modeling: Logistic regression used to estimate and correct for sampling bias based on demographics, vote history, and partisan 
registration
Raking (IPF): Calibrated to U.S. Census and voter file benchmarks on Multilevel Poststratification (MPS): Adjusted complex intersections (e.g., race 
× age, gender, race/ethnicity, education, region, and party ID
education × region) using validated subgroup targets (e.g., white non-college men)
Internal Cell Calibration: Benchmarked subgroup party splits and corrected internal misalignments
Weight Normalization: Trimmed to reduce design effects
Min: 0.0004865874 | Max: 0.02340609 | Mean: 0.003472222 | SD: 0.003424949 
Validation & Quality Control:
▪ Benchmarked against Aristotle voter file data for turnout patterns and partisan alignment
▪ Included attention-check items, straight-lining detection, and response time filters
▪ Cross-validated results with recent probability-based national surveys for external accuracy

Post-Election Context:
▪ This wave is a sentiment survey of registered voters (no likely voter screen)
▪ Designed to capture voter attitudes and approval dynamics following recent electoral outcomes
▪ Results reflect calibrated, weighted opinion snapshots grounded in voter file alignment and rigorous demographic balancing

This methodology reflects Quantus Insights’ commitment to rigorous, transparent polling. By combining advanced weighting, beh avioral 
modeling, and voter file calibration, we aim to produce accurate, representative snapshots of public opinion—grounded in both performance 
and academic best practices.



Voter Profile of Registered 1000 Registered Voters Surveyed

Totals Male Female White Black Hispanic Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ College Non-

college

Pct 48% 52% 72% 11% 11% 6% 14% 23% 35% 28% 38% 62%

Totals Republican Democrat Independent 

Pct 36% 32% 32%

August 28, 2025

Totals Urban Suburban Rural

Pct 28% 52% 20%
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Q1. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as 
President of the United States?
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Trump’s 2025 Job Performance 

The trend began in April. Trump’s approval dipped below water in early April and hasn’t 
recovered. After a brief tie and positive ground in May, disapproval regained the lead in June 
and has held steady through late August. Indicating a sign of stabilized but negative sentiment.



Approval 
Breakdown 

By demographics
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Gender 

Male Female

Strongly approve 146
30 %

113
22 %

Somewhat approve 109
23 %

108
21 %

Net 255
53 %

221
43 %

Somewhat disapprove 45
9 %

46
9 %

Strongly disapprove 175
36 %

244
47 %

Net 220
46 %

290
55 %

Unsure 6
1 %

8
2 %

TOTAL 481
100 %

519
100 %
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Trump Approval by Age

Age 18-44 45-65+

Approve 47.5% 47.5%

Disapprov
e

49.5% 51.5%

Unsure 3% 1%
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Trump Approval by Race

Gender x Race White male White female Black male Black female Hispanic male Hispanic female Other male Other female

Approve 55% 51% 41% 12% 48% 32% 45% 35%

Disapprove 44% 47% 57% 85% 49% 66% 53% 63%

Unsure 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2%
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Trump Approval by Education 

White x 
Education

Non-college College 

Approve 55% 51%

Disapprove 43% 48%

Unsure 2% 1%
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Trump Approval by Party  
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Trump Approval by Area Type   

Gender x Area Male Rural Female Rural Male Suburban Female Suburban Male Urban Female Urban 

Approve 53% 55% 49% 42% 59% 37%

Disapprove 46% 44% 49% 56% 40% 61%

Unsure 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%



How We Performed in 2024
When accuracy mattered most, we delivered.

In October, our polling averaged just a 1-point error across the Rust Belt and national surveys. Our final national numbers showed 
Trump at 49.1% and Harris at 48.3%. The actual result? Trump 49.8%, Harris 48.3% — just a 0.7-point miss.

Independent observers took note.

AtlasIntel ranked us among the most accurate pollsters at the national level and in swing states for 2024. Activote placed us in
their Top 20 Most Valuable Pollsters out of more than 120 firms.

We measure reality. And we’ve earned trust by getting it right.



For media or research inquiries, contact us at: contact@quantusinsights.org
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